

§  
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13014/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CMWP No.77309/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to submit additional  
document(s),exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)(for  
final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.  
Ms. Manimala Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner  
states that he has been instructed by the petitioner to withdraw the  
instant special leave petition.

Accordingly, the instant special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Assistant Registrar  
| |